In view of the foregoing, I pass-the following order:
Order:-

i) I deny free allowance, if any, to the Pay for the reason
discussed above.
ii) I order for confiscation of the above said 02 gold
chains and 02 gold bracelets, total weighing 540 gms
valued at Rs. 10,01,719/- (Rupees Ten Lakh One
thousand Seven hundred Nineteen only) under Section
III (d) of the Customs Act, 1962.
iii) I allow the re-export of the above said goods on
payment of Redemption fine of Rs1,50,000/- (Rupees.
One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 125 of
the Customs ACL 1962. The redemption to be allowed
after the completion of legal formalities in this regard
and also fulfilment of any regulatory
clearances/approvals requited. The offer of redemption
if accepted shall be subject to condition that the' Pax
shall not dispute the identity and valuation of the goods.
iv) I impose a penalty of Rs, 1,50,000/- Rupees One Lakh

Fifty Thousand Only) on the Pax under Section 112 of
the Customs Ace, 962.”

6. A perusal of the above would show that the Petitioner had come to India

for treatment of his wife and brought the gold jewellery to meet the medical

expenses. The Adjudicating Authority also holds that the Petitioner is not a